PRO MAX

Wonder Core Pro Max
USER MANUAL

WONDCR

Cone

@ Please read the user manual thoroughly and follow the instructions to
ensure proper use.

£ Available on the

« App Store

€ Store this document in a safe place for future reference. b 0ogie Py

Catalog English / Deutsch / Francais / Espafol / Portugués / BZ5:E / aupell
SATETY PrECaAULIONS ...ttt ettt e st e aaeente e e e nnee e 1
[N TG BOXu ittt ettt aae s 4
FN S Y=T0 0] 0] PSSP US PP 5
GETHING STAMTEA ...ttt ettt 17
ProduCt MaINTENANCE ... ..ei ittt ettt e et e e s b e e eseeennseeenseeennes 27
(Dle)aller=Te MV o] a0 =T gl @Fe] £ =10 AN o] o J PSSP R PSR 28
A= T =] X2 PSPPSR 29

© COPYRIGHT 2023, WONDER CORE CO., LTD. ALL WORLDWIDE RIGHTS RESERVED.



Safety Precautions

Please read the "Safety Precautions” before use and follow the instructions carefully.

Sqfety Precautions Ensure compliance with all the listed guidelines.

@ This product is intended for individuals in good health. Please consult a physician if you have any health concerns.

@ Before each use, check the seat, springs, screws, pins, and knobs. Stop using the product if any parts are damaged or loose.
@® Warm up thoroughly before use. Wear appropriate sportswear. Long hair should be tied back to avoid entanglement.
@ When adding or removing springs, secure the backrest with the long pin first.

@ Place the product on a flat, stable surface and leave at least 1 meter of space around it.

@ Adjust intensity based on your condition to avoid injury from overtraining or improper posture.

@ Stop use immediately if you feel discomfort or hear abnormal noises.

@ Do not use this product within one hour after drinking alcohol or eating to avoid discomfort or accidents.

® When doing waist-twisting exercises, hold the handles firmly to ensure safety.

@ After resistance band training, the metal parts of the pulleys may become hot. Avoid touching them to prevent burns.
@ After use, store the springs properly and fold the product to prevent children from accessing it.

@ This product is for single—person use only. Do not use it with multiple users simultaneously.

@ Do not insert fingers or foreign objects into moving parts to avoid injury.

@ For home use only. Do not use it for commercial purposes.

@ Follow the instructions. Do not perform unlisted actions to prevent danger or damage.

@ Fold and store the product when not in use. Keep out of reach of children.

® Use by Children Forbidden

@ Children must not use this product without adult supervision.

® Do not disassemble ® Do not disassemble or modify the product. For service, contact: supportus@wondercore.com

Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung die “Sicherheitshinweise” und befolgen Sie die

Sicherheitshinweise Anweisungen sorgfdltig. Achten Sie darauf, alle aufgeflihrten Richtlinien einzuhalten.

@ Dieses Produkt ist fir gesunde Personen vorgesehen. Bei gesundheitlichen Bedenken konsultieren Sie bitte einen Arzt.

@ Prifen Sie vor jeder Anwendung Sitzflache, Federn, Schrauben, Bolzen und Knopfe. Bei Beschadigungen oder Lockerungen beenden Sie die Nutzung.

@® Warmen Sie sich vor der Benutzung grundlich auf, tragen Sie geeignete Sportkleidung und binden Sie lange Haare zurtick, um Verwicklungen zu vermeiden.
@ Beim Ein— oder Ausbauen der Federn sichern Sie zuerst die Ruckenlehne mit den langen Bolzen.

@ Stellen Sie das Produkt auf ebenem, stabilem Untergrund auf und lassen Sie mindestens 1 Meter Freiraum ringsum.

@ Passen Sie die Intensitat Ihres Zustandes an, um Ubertraining oder Verletzungen durch falsche Haltung zu vermeiden.

@ Bei Unwohlsein oder ungewodhnlichen Gerauschen setzen Sie das Training sofort aus.

@ \erwenden Sie das Gerat nicht innerhalb einer Stunde nach Alkoholkonsum oder Mahlzeiten, um Beschwerden oder Unfalle zu vermeiden.

@ Beim Rumpf-Twist-Training halten Sie die Griffe fest fur mehr Sicherheit.

@ Nach dem Training mit Widerstandsbandern kénnen Metallteile der Rollen hei3 werden — vermeiden Sie direkten Kontakt, um Verbrennungen zu verhindern.
@ Nach Gebrauch bewahren Sie Federn sicher auf und klappen Sie das Produkt zusammen, damit Kinder es nicht erreichen.

@ Das Produkt ist nur fur eine Person bestimmt. Verwenden Sie es nicht zu zweit gleichzeitig.

@ Stecken Sie keine Finger oder Gegenstande in bewegliche Teile, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

@ Nur zur privaten Nutzung, nicht fur gewerbliche Zwecke.

@ Folgen Sie der Gebrauchsanweisung. Fuhren Sie keine nicht aufgefihrten Bewegungen aus, um Gefahren oder Beschadigungen zu vermeiden.

® Benutzung durch @ Falten und verstauen Sie das Produkt nach Gebrauch. AuBerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
Kinder verboten @ Kinder durfen das Produkt nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen benutzen.

® Nicht zerlegen @® Demontieren oder modifizieren Sie das Produkt nicht. Fir Kundendienst kontaktieren Sie: supportus@wondercore.com




Safety Precautions

Veuillez lire les « Précautions de sécurité » avant utilisation et suivre attentivement

Précautions de securite les instructions. Assurez-vous de respecter toutes les consignes indiquées.

@ Ce produit est destiné aux personnes en bonne santé. En cas de probleme médical, consultez un médecin.

@ Avant chaque utilisation, vérifiez I'assise, les ressorts, les vis, les goupilles et les boutons. Si un élément est endommagé ou lache, arrétez |’ utilisation.
@ Echauffez—vous complétement avant utilisation, portez une tenue de sport appropriée et attachez les cheveux longs pour éviter les accrocs.
@ Lors de I'ajout ou du retrait des ressorts, fixez d’abord le dossier avec la goupille longue.

@ Placez le produit sur une surface plane et stable, et laissez au moins 1 meétre autour.

@ Ajustez 'intensité en fonction de votre condition physique pour éviter les blessures ou postures inappropriées.

@ En cas d’inconfort ou de bruit anormal, arrétez immédiatement.

@ Evitez I'utilisation dans 'heure qui suit une consommation d’alcool ou un repas pour prévenir tout malaise ou accident.

@ Lors d’exercices de torsion du torse, tenez fermement les poignées pour plus de sécurité.

@ Apres un entrainement avec poulies, les parties métalliques peuvent chauffer ; évitez de les toucher pour ne pas vous brdler.

@ Aprés utilisation, rangez les ressorts et repliez I'appareil pour prévenir I’accés des enfants.

@ Produit réservé a une seule personne. Ne pas utiliser simultanément a plusieurs.

@ Ne pas introduire les doigts ou d’objets dans les mécanismes mobiles pour éviter les blessures.

@ Usage domestique uniquement, interdit a des fins commerciales.

@ Respectez les instructions d’utilisation. N’effectuez pas d’actions non indiquées pour éviter dangers ou dommages.

@ Pliez et rangez le produit apres utilisation. Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

® Utilisation par des enfants interdite @ Les enfants ne doivent pas utiliser ce produit sans la supervision d’un adulte.

® Nicht zerlegen ® Ne démontez ni ne modifiez le produit. Pour le service client, contactez :supportus@wondercore.com

Lea las “Precauciones de seguridad” antes de usar y siga cuidadosamente las

Precauciones de segu"dad instrucciones. Cumpla con todas las indicaciones proporcionadas.

@ Este producto esta destinado a personas con buena salud. Si tiene alguna duda médica, consulte a un médico.

@ Antes de cada uso, revise el asiento, los resortes, los tornillos, los pasadores y las perillas. Si alguna pieza esta danada o suelta, deje de usarlo.
@ Calientes adecuadamente antes de usar, use ropa deportiva apropiada y recoja el cabello largo para evitar enredos.

@ Al anadir o quitar resortes, asegurese primero el respaldo con el pasador largo.

@ Coloque el producto en una superficie plana y firme, y deje al menos 1 metro de espacio alrededor.

@ Ajuste la intensidad segun sus condiciones fisicas, evitando el sobreentrenamiento o posturas incorrectas que puedan causar lesiones.
@ Si siente molestias o escucha ruidos inusuales, detenga el uso inmediatamente.

@ No utilice este producto dentro de la hora posterior a consumir alcohol o alimentarse para evitar malestares o accidentes.

@ En ejercicios de torsién de cintura, agarre firmemente los agarres para asegurar su seguridad.

@ Después del entrenamiento con poleas, las partes metélicas pueden calentarse; evite tocarlas para prevenir quemaduras.

@ Tras su uso, guarde los resortes y pliegue el producto para evitar que los nifos lo manipulen.

@ Este producto solo debe usarse por una persona. No permita su uso simultaneo por varias personas.

@ No introduzca dedos u objetos en las partes moviles para evitar lesiones.

@ Solo para uso en el hogar. No usar con fines comerciales.

@ Siga las instrucciones. No realice acciones no indicadas para evitar dafios o peligros.

® Doble y guarde el producto cuando no lo esté usando. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los nifios.
@ Los nifios no deben usar este producto sin la supervision de un adulto.

® Prohibido el uso por nifios

® No desmontar @ No desmonte ni modifique el producto. Para servicio, contacte a : supportus@wondercore.com

Leia as "Precaugdes de seguranca” antes de usar e siga as instrugdes com

Precaugoes de segurqngq atencgdo. Siga todas as diretrizes indicadas.

@ Este produto destina—se a pessoas com boa saude. Caso tenha preocupagdes médicas, consulte um médico.

@ Antes de cada uso, verifique o assento, as molas, os parafusos, os pinos e os botdes. Pare de usar se alguma pega estiver danificada ou solta.
@ Faca um bom aquecimento antes de usar, vista roupa esportiva adequada e prenda cabelos longos para evitar enroscos.
@ Ao colocar ou remover molas, fixe primeiro o encosto com o pino comprido.

@ Coloque o produto num chao plano e firme, deixando pelo menos 1 metro de espago ao redor.

@ Ajuste a intensidade conforme sua condicéo fisica, evitando sobrecarga ou posturas incorretas que causem lesoes.

@ Em caso de desconforto ou ruido anormal, pare imediatamente.

@ Nao use este produto durante a hora ap6s consumir alcool ou refeicéo, para evitar mal—estar ou acidentes.

@ Nos exercicios de tor¢ao da cintura, segure firmemente as algas para garantir seguranga.

@ Apods o treino com polias, as partes metalicas podem aquecer; evite tocar para prevenir queimaduras.

@ Apods 0 uso, guarde as molas adequadamente e dobre o aparelho para impedir o acesso de criangas.

@ Produto destinado apenas para uso individual. Ndo use simultaneamente com mais de uma pessoa.

@ Nao introduza dedos ou objetos em partes moéveis para evitar ferimentos.

@ Apenas para uso doméstico. Nao utilizar para fins comerciais.

@ Siga as instrugdes de uso. Nao execute movimentos ndo indicados para evitar perigos ou danos.

. ibid @ Dobre e guarde o produto apds o uso. Mantenha fora do alcance das criangas.
Uso por criancas proibido @ Criangas ndo devem usar este produto sem supervisdo de um adulto.

® Néo desmontar @ Nao desmonte ou modifique o produto. Para assisténcia, entre em contato : supportus@wondercore.com




Safety Precautions

ZZ2LFoFE ERRIC TRELEDER, 2 &< EH BRI T EED - FRTOHA RSAVEF>TLEE D -

@ AERF - BELBHENRELTVET - BECARODH 155~ BATCTHEB TS LY -

@ FRAAICIENT ~ EE - FR- RV Y JTCHIEDEHFDBODERL TSV - BIEPEHF DG 25EEERZRIEL T ET0 .
@ FRAICIE TRV A—LT7 v 72TV BYRBRAR-Y D T7Z2ERAL RLEBEFEFEHTEZVEHNTL IS0 .
O FREMULITZ/BUITRE FTREY THEENZEEL TS L -

® HR(IFIBTEERBKRDLECHEL  AEICKREIMULEDIR-ZZHELTIET0 -

@ CEEDEHBICIC U THEZREL BEMRNL -V JORBENREBICL DT AEFVTLI S .

@ FAPCAARARPEENG - LIFE(E  EBIERZPRIEL T ETW e

@ FUBREIZ(FREIFEMAD CFERFEBIT TV « BHPAFOREAEBRVET -

@ BERUVEHDERE/N\Y RILELoHVIEY  REBZFHERL TS L .

O O—7hL—ZVIRIBEOEBHMHIALBIBZENGVET « KIBEB(T DD » MNBNTLEST L -

® FREFEERZEBEICIENL « BEREFVIEIEATFEED R THNBZVELDIC LTS,

O AERFIABTY - EHATORRKERIEILENTLL S e

@ TEFE D OB ICIEPENEANLBVWTLIES WV - T HOBRNIHUET

O ZEASATY - MEMBEIEEL LT L -

@ FRAAEICH > TELLPEVNLKTETV » BEH SN TUVVRWVENEFITHIRWTLEST L »

® " @ FARERFTVIETEATREL  BFBEOFORBHNEIVEBRICENTLLESU) -
FHOFARLE ® FHAERT BB FUBTAANBEL TS -

® PEBUBVWTLKESTL | @ 9% - BuELABVTLLEE L » HR— (3 supportus@wondercore.com & T @& TEE L) ©

dyghanll albydl ginay plildl gyo a4l Aliey alayeill chilg pladiwll Jid "dotlwll alblial” dcld o

&)g5anll cilbiyyl ginay dnilwll GlhLinl

plaaiwll Jud aphll éjliiwl Lap ann wglan ailf el ails 3] hda clan il kbl gaso giiall 1ha @

plaiwil e ljga casgi clai)l gl ali s athnil 1a) . uldnllg guyball el lgill aednll ol go Gaai plaatiwl J4 Jid @
aspinll elipdll (g elbnill wiail gighll jedll hy aay.dulio araly gwilo aijlg plaiw il Jid 130 closyl yloil pd @
gl gl aiwa cuiil Jighll guguall pasiwl algill allj] gi wwbyi aic @

alg2221g jin ge Jai J obuo clji go wilng glun ahu e glinll @6 ®

ailnyll JI sagiaa sill diblall alieagll gf hpanll gyoill aiaidiadl el cua il sgiun Jic @

ljga plhaiwll (e caagi . eub i lign caenw gi alcjil sk ayei 5] @

¢nalgall ggéig gl dall pas jgeiiill salail Jgaall ayth gf plehll Jglif o é1alg dcbw J1b 2iinll paaiwi 1| @

antlwll glaal plaa guldnll clwni jaall wl gyloi el zic @

@gll salail lgwal aiai clyal diaeall cljaill gawi g, Juall plaaiwl gyaill 2o @

adl Jlablll Jang wiail jlgall ghblg gol Jadu gailgill gis clpiill 221 @
uﬁylum@@jﬂgnﬁbiﬁunmlmugmuiﬂ.bﬁdnlg@lﬁdﬁ@nplaﬁiﬂuﬂh}aﬂjﬂgﬁnﬂlm.
aliloyl salail aapainll cljaill gf ailaiall L éue cluil gf deilnl J22i 1 @

&ylaill pleill paatug 1l hda ol phiioil @

jlpall cali gT Galgall uiail &jghan e alaa A14ii pacg plhaaiwll alaylel plflll 2 @

Jlahill Jgliin (e oaeyi plaatuill 2oy aijag jlgall ghl @ - .
elly alj] (g2 jlgall JIab il plaaLul gic] @ Jlablil Jud go anlaidiwl ¢ginn ®

supportus@wondercore.com Jnlgill L3y acall jlgall Jiei gl claai i @ claaiu ®




In The Box

(1) Main Frame *with lock pin (38)

(5) Handlebar Connecting Pipe x1

(6) Foam Support Tube x1

(8) Foam Tube x1

e

I

(9) Handlebar x2
*with screws (43) x2

(10) U-shaped Foam Tube x2

(11-1) Front Foot Tube (light gray) x1
(11-2) Rear Foot Tube (white) x1

H =~ =~ H
H ~ ~ B

Step 1

(53) Carriage Bolt (56) Spring (57) Hex Cap (S—1) Open-end (S-2)
M8 (45L) x4 Washers M8 x4 Nut M8 x4 Wrench x1 Hex Key x1
Step 2
(51) M8 Screw (45L) x2 (56) Spring Washers M8 x2
Step 3
(50) (56) Spring (52) Carriage (57) Hex Cap
M8 Screw (16L) x2 Washers M8 x4 Bolt M8 (35L) x2 Nut M8 x2

Step 4

=

(50) M8 Screw (16L) x4

<>

(56) Spring Washers M8 x4




Assembly

Remove the pre—assembled (38) Lock Pin from the (1) Main Frame, unfold the foot tubes, then reinsert the
(38) Lock Pin to secure.

Entfernen Sie den vormontierten (38) Verriegelungsstift vom (1) Hauptrahmen, klappen Sie die AuBenrohre
aus und setzen Sie den (38) Verriegelungsstift wieder ein.

Retirez la (38) Goupille de verrouillage pré—assemblée du (1) Cadre principal, déployez les tubes de pieds,
puis replacez la (38) Goupille de verrouillage pour fixer.

Retire el (38) Pasador de bloqueo pre-montado del (1) Marco principal, despliega los tubos de apoyo de
las patas y vuelve a insertar el (38) Pasador de bloqueo.

Remova o (38) Pino de trava pré-montado da (1) Estrutura principal, desdobre os tubos de apoio das
pernas e reinsira o (38) Pino de trava.

(MDALYT7L—A CTLHEIO () OvIEY ZRMUINL - HEZRFALTCNSBEE (38) v I EY &%
LIAANTREIELET °

lpiutil Jadll yugta (38) Jlua] acl pi paall cuwlil yalg Swtipl jiadl (1) o lanio cuinll Jadll yugia (38) Jil




Assembly

Hardware From STEP1 %

asD (D %

(11-1) Front Foot Tube

% (light gray) X1

(53) Carriage Bolt M8 (45L) x2

S
(56) Spring Washers M8 x2

(57) Hex Cap Nut M8 x2

T

(S—1) Open—end Wrench

Using the (S-1) Open—end Wrench and hardware from STEP 1, install the (11-1) Front Foot Tube (light gray)
onto the (1) Main Frame.

@ Pay attention to the tube color.
@ Ensure the tube’s lower recess faces downward (as shown).

Verwenden Sie den (S-1) Maulschliissel und die Beschlage aus STEP 1, um das (11-1) Vorderes FuBrohr
(hellgrau) am (1) Hauptrahmen zu montieren.

@ Achten Sie auf die Farbe des Rohrs.
@ Das Rohr muss mit der unteren Vertiefung nach unten montiert werden (siehe Abbildung).

A 'aide de la (S-1) Clé plate et du kit de fixation de I'ETAPE 1, montez le (11-1) Tube de pied avant (gris clair)
sur le (1) Cadre principal.

@ Faites attention a la couleur du tube.

@ Assurez—-vous que I'empreinte du tube soit orientée vers le bas (voir illustration).

Usando la (S-1) Llave de boca vy las piezas del paso 1, instala el (11-1) Tubo de pie delantero (gris claro) en
el (1) Marco principal.

@ Presta atencion al color del tubo.

@ Asegurate de que la hendidura del tubo mire hacia abajo (ver imagen).

Use a (S-1) Chave de boca e os componentes do passo 1 para montar o (11-1) Tubo frontal para pés (cinza
claro) na (1) Estrutura principal.

@ Observe a cor do tubo.

® Certifique—se de que a reentrancia do tubo fique voltada para baixo (veja figura).

(S-1) R/INF ESTEP 102 EXFEAL -M-1) 7OV 7y hFa—7 (54 rJL—-) ZN) ALV T7L—LA
[CEXUSITET -

@ Uy rF1-TOBEBRLTILEE

® 71— THOMBIHN TAZTCHRZLSCHBELTLL LT (M8R) -

Swy __‘jJIth.!JI (1) e (3ila énLnj)gnLnﬂl padll x_Jg.!.ii(1-11) clil 1aghall wlighng agidn hyy alidan (S-1) paaiwl
wgidl ygl Jloliill 2 @ Y=
(Pl g (05) Jawlll agulll Jawll caigaill angl 4o 150 @




Assembly

Hardware From STEP1

t—y

(53) Carriage Bolt M8 (45L) x2

S
(56) Spring Washers M8 x2

(57) Hex Cap Nut M8 x2

S S ——

(8—1) Open—end Wrench (11—2) Rear Foot Tube
(white) x1

Repeat step 2 to install the (11-2) Rear Foot Tube (white) onto the (1) Main Frame.

Montieren Sie auf die gleiche Weise das (11-2) Hinteres FuBrohr (weiB) am (1) Hauptrahmen.

Répétez la méme procédure pour installer le (11-2) Tube de pied arriére (blanc) sur le (1) Cadre principal.

De igual forma, instala el (11-2) Tubo de pie trasero (blanco) en el (1) Marco principal.

Da mesma forma, instale o (11-2) Tubo traseiro para pés (branco) na (1) Estrutura principal.

BUFIETM-2) U777y bFa—=7 (H) Z DALY T7L—A CBURNITET -

Suipl Ll (1) e (gaul) Aalall padll agal (2-11) cui adyll guan NG




Assembly
4

Hardware From STEP2 & £
T 1
% (5) Handlebar Connecting Pipe x1

(51) M8 Screw (45L) x2

S
(56) Spring Washers M8 x2

(S-2) Hex Key

Use the (S-2) L-shaped Wrench with hardware from STEP 2 to assemble the (5) Handlebar Connecting
Pipe onto the main frame, and tighten.

Verwenden Sie den (S-2) L-férmigen Schraubenschlissel und die Beschlage aus STEP 2, um das (5) Griff
Verbindungsrohr am Hauptrahmen zu montieren und festzuziehen.

Utilisez la (S-2) Clé en L avec le kit de fixation de 'ETAPE 2 pour monter le (5) Tube de connexion de la
poignée sur le cadre principal, puis serrez.

Usa la (S-2) Llave en L con las piezas del paso 2 para montar el (5) Tubo conector del manillar al marco
principal y apriétalo.

Utilize a (S—-2) Chave em L com os componentes do passo 2 para montar o (5) Tubo conector do guidao
na estrutura principal e aperte.

(S-2) LFBILYF ESTEP 202 EEFHL ~ B) NV RIVBGENA T A4V T L —ACEEL ~ SO(F
ES R

aatiile LSLLLIJ)J|JLb_LJ|L_7|_C‘pJ.ﬂ.DJ' ILj._l_.ng.'l'v._Jg.!.ii (5) unail 26ghall wlighng Ldb;iluLcaELﬁ.n (S-2) pasiwl




Assembly

* with screws (43) x2

(S-2) Hex Key

(9) Handlebar x2

~ -

1. With the (S-2) L-shaped Wrench, remove the pre—assembled (43) Screw from each side of the handle
connection.

2. Insert the (9) Handlebar into the (5) Handlebar Connecting Pipe, then reinstall the (43) Screw.
@ Ensure the (9) Handlebar is oriented upwards.

1. Entfernen Sie mit dem (S-2) L-férmigen Schraubenschlissel die vormontierte (43) Schraube an beiden
Seiten des Griffverbindungsrohrs.

2. Schieben Sie das (9) Griffstange in das (5) Griff Verbindungsrohr, und ziehen Sie die (43) Schraube
wieder fest.

@ Achten Sie darauf, dass die (9) Griffstange nach oben zeigt.

1. Avec Iga (S-2) Clé en L, dévissez les (43) Vis pré—assemblées de chaque coté du tube de connexion de la
poignée.

2. Insérez la (9) Poignée dans le (5) Tube de connexion de la poignée, puis revissez la (43) Vis.

@ Veillez a orienter la (9) Poignée vers le haut.

1. Con la (S-2) Llave en L, retira los (43) Tornillos pre—armados en ambos lados del conector del manillar.
2. Inserta el (9) Manillar en el (5) Tubo conector del manillar, y vuelve a colocar los (43) Tornillos.
@ Asegurate de que el (9) Manillar esté orientado hacia arriba.

1. Com a (S-2) Chave em L, remova os (43) Parafusos pré—montados em ambos os lados do tubo conec—
tor.

2. Insira o (9) Guidao no (5) Tubo conector do guidao e recoloque os (43) Parafusos.
@ Verifique se o (9) Guidao esta voltado para cima.

1. (S-2) LZBILVF &2 FERA LT @AIDES/N1 TITTLEIISNTLS (43) XY ZEIWIHNUET -
2.9 NV RILIN— % B) \NY RIVIBEGIINA T [CELIAH - BE (43) XY EHHHET
@ (9 N\VEILN— FLEEECRDEIDICEVFIFTLLES L

dmgﬂlqgmﬁubdg auuo cuinll epll (83) allil pa L Jads le alidn (S-2) plaaiwl 1
el (63) 2cl pi Gasdnll Jungi wgiil (5) g gasdin (9) o 2 NS
Jcillaagn yasdn (9) 250 @




Assembly

Hardware From STEP3 (6)

=

(50) M8 Screw (16L) x2

<)
(56) Spring Washers M8 x2

(S-2) Hex Key -
(6) Foam Support Tube x1

Install the (6) Foam Support Tube onto the main frame, and secure it using the (S-2) L-shaped Wrench
with hardware from STEP 3.
@ Pay attention to the orientation of the (6) Foam Support Tube.

Montieren Sie das (6) Schaumstoff Stiitzrohr am Hauptrahmen und fixieren Sie es mit dem (S-2) L—fér-
migen Schraubenschliissel und den Beschlagen aus STEP 3.
@ Achten Sie auf die richtige Ausrichtung des (6) Schaumstoff Stiitzrohre.

Installez le (6) Tube de support en mousse sur le cadre principal et fixez—le a I'aide de la (S-2) Clé en L
et du kit de fixation de 'ETAPE 3.

@ Faites attention & Iorientation du (6) Tube de support en mousse.

Instala el (6) Tubo de soporte de espuma en el marco principal usando la (S-2) Llave en L y las piezas
del paso 3, y aseguralo.
@ Presta atencion a la orientacion del (6) Tubo de soporte de espuma.

Instale o (6) Tubo de suporte de espuma na estrutura principal utilizando a (S-2) Chave em L e os
componentes do passo 3, e fixe—o.
@ Atente para a orientagao correta do (6) Tubo de suporte de espuma.

6) 7x—LBR—bFa—7 ZAL V7 L—ACEUR(T - STEP 3OEE &**(S-2) LFBIL Y F**T[E
FEUET -
®B6) 74—AYR—FrFa—7 O@TTFELTLLIEST L -

36ghall ulighng L Jau Lle alian (S-2) paiiwlgsuuidl jlbyl e pgall pea gl (6) U4yl pa
pgall pca ugiii (6) ohil¢l). @




Assembly

Hardware From STEP3
[ —1

(52) Carriage Bolt M8 (35L) x2

(8) Foam Tube

S

(56) Spring Washers M8 x2

m,
(57) Hex Cap Nut M8 x2

T

(S—1) Open—-end Wrench

@

Install the (8) Foam Tube onto the main frame, and tighten it with the (S-1) Open—-end Wrench using hardware
from STEP 3.

Montieren Sie das (8) Schaumstoffrohr am Hauptrahmen und ziehen Sie es mit dem (S—1) Maulschlissel
und den Beschlagen aus STEP 3 fest.

Installez le (8) Tube en mousse sur le cadre principal et serrez—le avec la (S-1) Clé plate et les fixations
de 'ETAPE 3.

Instala el (8) Tubo de espuma en el marco principal y apriétalo con la (S-1) Llave de boca vy las piezas
del paso 3.

Instale o (8) Tubo de espuma na estrutura principal e aperte com a (S-1) Chave de boca e 0s componentes
do passo 3.

8) 7#—ALFa—7 EARMKCENV(IT ~ STEP 3OEE E**(S-1) ANF**TREELET -

3aghallalighng agian ki alida (S-1) plaainl onig . Suuilhlbyl e aidu] qguil (8) s po Y]




Assembly

---------

Hardware From STEP4 | s-2! /.

m (10)

(50) M8 Screw (16L) x4

S
(56) Spring Washers M8 x4

(10) U-shaped Foam
Tube x2

(S-2) Hex Key

Install the (10) U-shaped Foam Tube onto the main frame, securing it with the (S-2) L-shaped Wrench and
hardware from STEP 4.

Montieren Sie das (10) U-férmiges Schaumstoffrohr am Hauptranmen und sichern Sie es mit dem (S-2)
L-férmigen Schraubenschliissel und den Beschlagen aus STEP 4.

Installez le (10) Tube en mousse en forme de U sur le cadre principal et fixez—le avec la (S-2) Clé en L et
les piéces de 'ETAPE 4.

Instala el (10) Tubo de espuma en forma de U en el marco principal v fijalo con la (S-2) Llave en L y las
piezas del paso 4.

Instale o (10) Tubo de espuma em forma de U na estrutura principal e fixe com a (S-2) Chave em L e os
componentes do passo 4.

(M0) URB 7 # —AFa—7 ZARMKICEVDNT ~ STEP4ADEE & **(S-2) LEBRIL Y FSTRELET

hoghall olighng L Jad e alidn (5-2) phaiiwl aig Suidl byl e U Jad Lle pod wgail (10) uss po NS




Assembly — Changing Resistance Bands

Remove the Adjustment Knob (37). Use the L-shaped Wrench (S-2) to remove Parts (46) x2 and (55) x2.

Entfernen Sie den Einstellknopf (37). Verwenden Sie den L-férmigen Schraubenschliissel (S-2), um Teile
(46) x2 und (55) x2 zu entfernen.

Retirez le Bouton de réglage (37). Utilisez la Clé en L (S-2) pour retirer les Piéces (46) x2 et (55) x2.

Retire el Perilla de ajuste (37). Use la Llave en L (S-2) para quitar las Piezas (46) x2 y (55) x2.

Remova o Botao de ajuste (37). Use a Chave em L (S-2) para remover as Pecas (46) x2 e (55) x2.

HE/7 (37) ZBWINL ~ LFEILYF (S-2) 2B L T 8B (46) x2 HLV (65) x2 ZIHhLET °

2x **(55)**q 2x (46) ghdll clljl L(S-2) Jauir Ll alidn praiwl (37) Juaeill gawda alljl no. Y




Assembly — Changing Resistance Bands

Pull out the Seat Tube (2).

Ziehen Sie das Sitzrohr (2) heraus.

Retirez le Tube de siége (2).

Extraiga el Tubo del asiento (2).

Retire o Tubo do assento (2).

Y—brFa-7(2) Z5|EHhEET -

Al (2) a=doll uguil ciwl




Assembly — Changing Resistance Bands

Detach the loop at the end of the Resistance Band Assembly (22) and pull it out from the pulley groove.

Entfernen Sie die Schlaufe am Ende des Widerstands Seil-Sets (22) und ziehen Sie es aus der Riemenrolle.

Détachez la boucle a I'extrémité du Kit de corde élastique (22), puis tirez—le pour le sortir de la gorge de la poulie.

Retire la cuerda en bucle al final del Conjunto de banda elastica (22) y saquelo de la ranura de la polea.

Remova a alga na extremidade do Conjunto de faixa elastica (22) e retire a faixa da ranhura da polia.

JLANYRIZy k (22) DIHDIL—T &L ~ BEOEN LS| SKREET -

Ayl 50 go palal [giauwlg (22) Lblhall iall dcgnan algi a diinll aahll clo Y




Assembly — Changing Resistance Bands

EN

DE

FR

ES

PT

JA

Use the Open-end Wrench (S-1) and L-shaped Wrench (S-2) to remove Parts (49) x2 and (58) x3, then
remove the Resistance Band Assembly (22).
* Install the new resistance band by reversing the above steps.

Verwenden Sie den Maulschlussel (S-1) und den L-férmigen Schraubenschliissel (S-2), um Teile (49) x2
und (58) x3 zu entfernen. Entfernen Sie anschlieBend das Widerstands Seil-Set (22).

* Bauen Sie das neue Widerstandsseil-Set in umgekehrter Reihenfolge wieder ein.

Utilisez la Clé plate (S-1) et la Clé en L (S-2) pour retirer les Piéces (49) x2 et (58) x3, puis retirez le Kit de
corde élastique (22).
* Installez le nouveau kit en suivant les étapes ci—dessus dans I'ordre inverse.

Use la Llave de boca (S-1) y la Llave en L (S-2) para quitar las Piezas (49) x2 y (58) x3, luego retire el
Conjunto de banda elastica (22).
* Instale el nuevo conjunto en orden inverso al descrito anteriormente.

Use a Chave de boca (S-1) e a Chave em L (S-2) para remover as Pecas (49) x2 e (58) x3 e depois retire o
Conjunto de faixa elastica (22).
* Instale 0 novo conjunto seguindo as etapas acima em ordem inversa.

ZNF (S-1) & LEBLYF (S-2) #FAL T B& (49) x2 HL1V (58) x3 #EIWINL ~ LNV RA=v +
(22) #9hLUET -
*x FEOFIBEFCLTHLLNY RERUMFF TS0 -

Jil pi 3% **(58)**g 2 (49) ghdll allj L(S-2) J4ub Lle alidng (S-1) agidn kyjalidn priiwl

(22) Lblholl Jiall dcgoan KAl
aculull cilghall gnaer 6l acgnanll Libs po *




Getting Started

Length Adjustment

1. Turn the adjustment knob counterclockwise to loosen.
2. Pull up the knob and simultaneously slide the seat tube to adjust the machine length.
3. Release the knob—it will pop back automatically—then tighten it.

Gerate
Lange einstellen

1. Drehen Sie den Einstellknopf gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um ihn zu l6sen.

2.Ziehen Sie den Knopf nach oben und schieben Sie gleichzeitig das Sitzrohr, um die
Lange anzupassen.

3.Lassen Sie den Knopf los — er springt automatisch zurlick — und ziehen Sie ihn wieder
fest.

Réglage de la
longueur du cadre

1. Tournez le bouton de réglage dans le sens antihoraire pour le desserrer.
2.Soulevez le bouton tout en tirant le tube de siege pour ajuster la longueur du cadre.
3.Relachez le bouton — il reviendra automatiquement — puis serrez—le a nouveau.

Ajuste de la
longitud del cuerpo

1. Gire el botén de ajuste en sentido antihorario para aflojarlo.
2.Levante el boton mientras tira del tubo del asiento para ajustar la longitud.
3.Suelte el botén — volvera automaticamente — luego apriétalo nuevamente.

Ajuste do
comprimento do
equipamento

1. Gire o botao de ajuste no sentido anti—horario para soltar.

2.Puxe o botao para cima €, ao mesmo tempo, deslize o tubo do assento para ajustar o
comprimento.

3.Solte o botao — ele retornara automaticamente — depois aperte—o novamente.

KMEDRTERET S

1. BB/ 7 ERGEED (CEUTESDET -
2. /7 & LICBIERAEY— b Fa—TZBNLT RTZERELET -
3. /7 I LEFNICRVET - ZO® ~ Lohb &fh T LT L e

aqal aclwll gjlac alail (uac (paeill (Araon pgai a1
Janll hual aagll guai g aeanll wagil uwlg Jaanll gajl 2
13220 0auiy pa piLilali ageuw aandl ¢yl .3

jlgall Jgh hua




Getting Started

~
\ J
Angle Adjustment (training intensity)
Adjusting Machine Angle Pull out the locking pin (38), adjust to a suitable angle, then reinsert the locking
(training intensity) pin (38).
Gerate Winkel einstellen Ziehen Sie den Verriegelungsstift (38) heraus, stellen Sie den gewtnschten

(Trainingsintensitat anpassen)  Winkel ein, und stecken Sie den Stift (38) wieder ein.

Réglage de I’angle du cadre Retirez la goupille de verrouillage (38), réglez a I'angle souhaité, puis réinsérez
(intensité de I’exercice) la goupille (38).

Ajuste del angulo del cuerpo Saque el pasador de blogqueo (38), ajuste al angulo deseado, luego vuelva a
(intensidad del ejercicio) insertar el pasador (38).

Ajuste do angulo do equipamento  Puxe o pino de trava (38), ajuste para o angulo desejado, depois insira o

(intensidade do exercicio) pino (38).
AEAEDORE Ov 7 EV(38)&ERTEY  BURABECHEBLTHS s BULEV(38)EZE LA
(GEENEEDORE) HET ©

jlgall dauglj e

(38)UJJQJJJIdbjlepj',dJ_mLLDJIdJ"gUJIbJ,DI/(38)dﬂ_GJ|ngJ,JL_J1uJI (ol Bad Juaoil)




Getting Started — Begin Your Training




Getting Started — Begin Your Training

1. Move the pulley base upward and press the lock until a “click” is heard.
% Try to push the pulley base to ensure the seat is secured.
2. Pull the handle forward and rotate it outward, then insert it back into place.

3. Fold the rowing frame.
% Make sure to fold the rowing frame to avoid injury.

1. Bewegen Sie die Riemenscheiben Halterung nach oben und dricken Sie die Verriegelung, bis ein ,Klick*
horbar ist.
% Dricken Sie leicht gegen die Riemenscheibenhalterung, um sicherzustellen, dass der Sitz verriegelt ist.

2. Ziehen Sie den Griff nach vorne und drehen Sie ihn nach au3en, dann stecken Sie ihn zurlick an seinen Platz.

3. Klappen Sie den Ruder Rahmen ein.
% Klappen Sie unbedingt den Ruderrahmen ein, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

1. Déplacez la base de la poulie vers le haut et appuyez sur le verrou jusqu’a entendre un « clic ».
% Essayez de pousser la base de la poulie pour vérifier que le siége est bien verrouillé.
2. Tirez la poignée vers I'avant et faites—la pivoter vers |'extérieur, puis réinsérez—la.

3. Pliez le cadre d’aviron.
% Assurez-vous de plier le cadre d’aviron pour éviter toute blessure.

1. Desplace la base de la polea hacia arriba y presione el bloqueo hasta escuchar un “clic”.
% Empuje la base de la polea para asegurarse de que el asiento esta fijado.
2. Tire del mango hacia adelante y giralo hacia afuera, luego vuelva a insertarlo.

3. Pliegue la estructura de remo.
% Asegurese de plegar la estructura de remo para evitar lesiones.

1. Mova a base da polia para cima e pressione o travamento até ouvir um “clique”.
% Empurre a base da polia para garantir que o assento esteja travado.
2. Puxe a alga para frente e gire para fora, depois recoloque no lugar.

3. Dobre a estrutura de remo.
% Certifique—se de dobrar a estrutura de remo para evitar lesoes.

1. 7= R=2Z EA[IICHHIL  OvIETHLT MAFv) EWOFZERALTLLES L) -
% T—1)—R—2&HUT  BEANRL->HYEESNTVBHERL TS -

2.\ RIILZERIFICEIE ~HMACEESETHS ~ TDREICRUET °

3.0—- AT 7 L—LZIFVIclcHEzT -
% (IOBBLDOESD « BTO—A VI T L—LEFVERATIES N .

ey Cigo o 5o cudll Jag e henlg el Jl oyl oaclo ¢ 1
1312 cuin aednll gl o aalill dpaul dacld gai aja %
ailan g alba] acl pi gyl Ul adlg ploll Ul pudall cawl 2 (et
il Jaa ghl .3

logll qiail @paill Jas b go aslix




Getting Started - Begin Your Training

AB Glider




Getting Started — Begin Your Training

1. Unlock the seat switch (free movement mode).
2. Pull the handle forward and rotate it inward, then insert it back into place.
3. Fold the rowing frame.

% Be sure to fold the rowing frame to prevent injury.
% Do not apply weight to one side of the seat, as it may cause imbalance or damage.

1. Entriegeln Sie den Sitzschalter (freier Bewegungsmodus).
2. Ziehen Sie den Griff nach vorne und drehen Sie ihn nach innen, dann stecken Sie ihn zurUck.
3. Klappen Sie den Ruder Rahmen ein.

% Klappen Sie den Ruder Rahmen ein, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
% Belasten Sie den Sitz nicht einseitig, um Ungleichgewicht oder Beschadigung zu verhindern.

1. Déverrouillez le commutateur du siége (mode libre).
2. Tirez la poignée vers I'avant et tournez-la vers I'intérieur, puis réinsérez—la.
3. Pliez le cadre d’aviron.

% Pliez le cadre d’aviron pour éviter les blessures.
% Ne placez pas de poids d’un seul cété du siége, cela pourrait déséquilibrer ou endommager I’appareil.

1. Desbloquee el interruptor del asiento (modo libre).
2. Tire del mango hacia adelante y giralo hacia adentro, luego vuelva a insertarlo.
3. Pliegue la estructura de remo.

% Pliegue la estructura de remo para evitar lesiones.
% No coloque peso en un solo lado del asiento, puede causar inestabilidad o dano.

1. Destrave o interruptor do assento (modo livre).
2.Puxe a alga para frente e gire—a para dentro, depois recoloque no lugar.
3. Dobre a estrutura de remo.

% Dobre a estrutura de remo para evitar lesoes.
% Nao aplique peso de um lado s6 no assento, pois pode causar desequilibrio ou danos.

1. = bRAy FaER (BRBIIRRR) -
2.0\ RILZERIAICS|IE s AICEEE B THLTTDUECRLET »
3.O—AVI7L—LZERVIEEHET -

X (FHPHLEDTES - O—a VT T L—LERVETEATLLES L .

* RAICR e/ EEBF TSV  DEORRZEDLFBOFRRCRWET -

(el a5l gng) aeanll alian Jaa aial .1

ailan (g alkal acl pi gkl ] aalg plodll pudoll cowl 2

canaill Jalaghl 3

alnyll wiail waill Jaa b goaali %

jlgall wali gi gjlgill Juial ] ella $53g1 264 aedall 4o 1alg wily Ll gjgll gai il %

AR




Getting Started - Begin Your Training




Getting Started — Begin Your Training

1. Unlock the seat switch (free movement mode).
EN 2. Raise the rowing frame and insert it into the main frame to secure.

% When using the seat, avoid putting weight on one side, as this may cause imbalance or damage.
% During or after rowing, the pulley axle may become hot due to rapid spinning. Do not touch the metal to avoid burns..

1. Entriegeln Sie den Sitzschalter (freier Bewegungsmodus).
DE 2. Stellen Sie den Ruder Rahmen auf und befestigen Sie ihn am Hauptrahmen.

% Klappen Sie den Ruder Rahmen ein, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
% Belasten Sie den Sitz nicht einseitig, um Ungleichgewicht oder Beschadigung zu verhindern.

Déverrouillez le commutateur du siége (mode libre).
. Tirez la poignée vers I'avant et tournez-la vers I'intérieur, puis réinsérez—la.
. Pliez le cadre d’aviron.
% Vermeiden Sie es, den Sitz einseitig zu belasten, da dies zu Instabilitdt oder Beschadigung fihren kann.

% Wahrend oder nach dem Training kann sich die Riemenscheiben Achse durch schnelles Drehen erhitzen.
Beruhren Sie das Metall nicht, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.

wnN—

FR

—_

. Desbloquee el interruptor del asiento (modo libre).
2. Levante la estructura de remo e insértese en el cuerpo principal para fijarla.
ES % Al usar el asiento, no coloque peso en un solo lado, podria causar inestabilidad o dafos.

% Durante o después del ejercicio, el eje de la polea puede calentarse debido a la rotacién rapida.
No toque el metal para evitar quemaduras.

1. Destrave o interruptor do assento (modo livre).

PT 2. Levante a estrutura de remo e encaixe—a na estrutura principal.
% Ao usar o assento, evite aplicar peso em apenas um lado, pois pode causar desequilibrio ou danos.
% Durante ou apds o exercicio, o eixo da polia pode aquecer devido a rotagao rapida. Nao toque o metal para evitar queimaduras.
1. = bRAy FZER (BRBENVRE) -
JA Bl VITL—LATUT AV T L—ALCEVIAATEELET -

% ¥— MERAFFICE » FAICHEZENFBRVTLRES L - RRECRVIRIBOBNDHUET -
X BRI (IERE  BEOMABREERICKVAKRIBEELNBVET - WFEFHLEDRSD - ERFD CEMNBZNTLIIEE L .

(@Al asall eng) aeanll alian Jaa aial 1

aiuiil jlpall pun (g alvalg cwnaill Jawm eap pa 2
aalill gi gjlgill glada salail a3lg wila Lle gjgll ghg wiai aedall pladiwl aic %
@gall wiail gaeall gunli i gyl ghgall cuw il jgan gawy 28 (uynill ae gi cliff %

AR




Getting Started - Begin Your Training

\
\

Rowing Machine




Getting Started — Begin Your Training

N —

Pull out the pin, fold the front foot tube, and lay the machine flat on the ground.

. Loosen the knob and adjust the machine length to the desired position.
. Raise the rowing frame and insert it into the main frame to lock.

% The pulley axle may heat up due to rapid spinning. Do not touch the metal parts during or after exercise to avoid burns.
% The resistance band is a consumable item. Reduced resistance over time is normal. Replace it immediately if broken or deformed.

N —

. Ziehen Sie den Stift heraus, klappen Sie das vordere Fuf3rohr ein und legen Sie das Gerat flach auf den Boden.
. Losen Sie den Einstellknopf und stellen Sie die Geratelange auf die gewinschte Position ein.
. Stellen Sie den Ruder Rahmen auf und befestigen Sie ihn im Hauptrahmen.

% Die Riemenscheiben Achse kann sich durch schnelles Drehen erhitzen. Berihren Sie das Metall wahrend oder nach
dem Training nicht, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.

% Belasten Sie den Sitz nicht einseitig, um Ungleichgewicht oder Beschadigung zu verhindern.

Retirez la goupille, repliez le tube de pied avant et posez I'appareil a plat au sol.

. Desserrer le bouton de réglage et ajustez la longueur de I'appareil a la position souhaitée.
.Relevez le cadre d’aviron et insérez—le dans I'appareil pour le fixer.

% L’axe de la poulie peut chauffer rapidement pendant I’utilisation. Ne touchez pas les parties métalliques pour éviter les
bralures.

% L’élastique de résistance est un consommable. Une perte de résistance est normale. Remplacez-le en cas de rupture ou
de déformation.

1.
2

Retire el pasador, pliegue el tubo delantero, y coloque la maquina plana sobre el suelo.

. Afloje el botdn de ajuste y ajuste la longitud de la maquina.
3.

Levante el marco de remo vy fijese al cuerpo principal.

% El eje de la polea puede calentarse debido a la rotacion rapida. No toque las partes metalicas durante o después del
ejercicio.
% La banda elastica es un consumible. La pérdida de resistencia es normal. Cambiela si se rompe o deforma.

1.

2.
3.

Retire o pino, dobre o tubo frontal, e coloque o equipamento plano no chéo.
Afrouxe o botao de ajuste e ajuste o comprimento do equipamento conforme necessario.
Levante a estrutura de remo e insira—a na estrutura principal.

% O eixo da polia pode aquecer devido a rotagao rapida. Nao toque nas partes metalicas durante ou apés o exercicio.
% O elastico de resisténcia € um item consumivel. A perda de forga € normal. Substitua em caso de ruptura ou deformagao.

CEVERES - BAORMNA TEFVICEH s AEERICFES CEESFT -
R/ TEEDT S MEDRSERBLET »
O—AYI7 7 L—LZEUTTARICEVAHFEELETT -

X BEOMASELIECE > THBBZENHUFET  EFPPLEBECERED ICHNBNTLIIEE L -
* |HNY REIEERTY - FALCIVERIBE<BIORBEETY - MIRPERARSNILBEER T SCRIMUL TS L -

Wl e ahun Jauiy jlgall eag ol dl padll ugil gbl,gugiall aawl .1
cliall gl gl Jgb bunlg Jineill audo clay pg .2
Jlgall o atlig canaill Jam ea)l 3 (K
Ggrll winil oaey gi (uynil cliil diaenll cljpill yuali U gyl ghgall uw Gjadl jgan g 2d %
oguhi gf (§jni ¢1g912 2ic ljga allatiwl 12y . eub jof cibgll gn dnglénll galail abilgiwl dalo dngléanll Jo %




Getting Started - Begin Your Training

Folded ( for Storage )

Product Maintenance

@ When dirty, dilute neutral detergent with water, use a damp cloth to carefully wipe off dirt, and then dry with a dry cloth.
® Do not use alkaline detergents, dilute solvents, volatile oils, etc.

@ Bei Verschmutzung verdinnen Sie ein neutrales Reinigungsmittel mit Wasser, wischen Sie den Schmutz vorsichtig mit einem feuchten Tuch ab und trocknen
Sie anschlieBend mit einem trockenen Tuch.

® Verwenden Sie keine alkalischen Reinigungsmittel, Verdinner, Lésungsmittel oder flichtige Ole.

@ En cas de saleté, diluez un détergent neutre avec de I'eau, essuyez délicatement la saleté avec un chiffon humide, puis séchez avec un chiffon sec.
@ N'utilisez pas de détergents alcalins, solvants dilués ou huiles volatiles.

@ Cuando esté sucio, diluya un detergente neutro en agua, limpie cuidadosamente con un pafno himedo y luego seque con un pafo seco.
@ No utilice detergentes alcalinos, disolventes diluidos ni aceites volatiles.

@ Quando estiver sujo, dilua um detergente neutro em &gua, limpe cuidadosamente com um pano Umido e seque com um pano seco.
® Nao utilize detergentes alcalinos, solventes diluidos ou ¢leos volateis.

@ SNIBEE[E  RIEKEEKTED TERL oA CTREICHEM e » WA TERRAELTIRE W -
® VILAVMERE Y F— EREFAIIBERERLBRNTLLIEE L -

0l yblod dehdy lgads pi dln ghlod Gehd platiul bl slwgll awal cloll 3o Chin cydai pd bl aic @

. aplhinll aigijll gi aaasall alyaall gl agldll alahinll paiui i @ AR




Download Wonder Core App

#  Available on the

« App Store

o0

- o

Exclusive App Usage guide  Training Analysis Online Courses

1. Search for "Wonder Core" on the App Store or Google Play, or scan the QR code to
install the exclusive app.

2. Follow the instructions and become a member on the Wonder Core App to explore rich
content and fitness services.

1. Suchen Sie im App Store oder bei Google Play nach “Wonder Core” oder scannen Sie
den QR-Code, um die exklusive App zu installieren.

2. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen und werden Sie Mitglied in der Wonder Core App, um auf
vielfaltige Inhalte und Fitness Dienste zuzugreifen.

1. Recherchez "Wonder Core" dans I’App Store ou sur Google Play, ou scannez le code
QR pour installer I'application exclusive.

2. Suivez les instructions et devenez membre sur I'application Wonder Core pour découvrir
de nombreux contenus et services de fitness.

1. Busque "Wonder Core" en la App Store o en Google Play, o escanee el codigo QR para
instalar la aplicacion exclusiva.

2. Siga las instrucciones y Unase como miembro en la app de Wonder Core para acceder a
contenido exclusivo y servicios de fitness.

1. Procure por "Wonder Core" na App Store ou no Google Play, ou escaneie o codigo QR
para instalar o aplicativo exclusivo.

2.Siga as instrucdes e torne—se membro no aplicativo Wonder Core para explorar con—
teudos e servicos de fithess completos.

1. App Store F7z(& Google Play T fWonder Core] EHERIT SN QRI—KREAF+ L
TER77VEA VA= ILLTLEST L e

2IERICHE > TEEEEEEITUL) s Wonder Core 7 ) TEEROVT YYD T4 v hRAT—
EXZHELHLTES L e

aliwll joj awaol gl Google Play gi App Store wilahill jain £ " Wonder Core Smart " (jc 10yl
Sl gunill cuill QR azypull Y
aiadl aallll wloasg (sie (sgian walivaiml Wonder Core (Guni g gnos (Jawg ulnleill giil.2




Warranty

Warranty Period : 1year

® Warranty Coverage : Products manufactured, commissioned, or sold by the company, legally sold, and without any account disputes or arrears fall within the
scope of this clause. Customers in need of warranty service should contact Wonder Core Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the Company) and present the
purchase receipt.

@ Product Warranty Content : The manufacturer is responsible for a one—year warranty for the products sold, starting from the purchase date. If a product
malfunctions under normal use by the customer and is identified by the manufacturer as a problem with the product itself within the warranty period, the
Company will unconditionally repair or replace defective parts free of charge. Abnormal use, personal items that have been unsealed or used, do not fall within
the warranty coverage, and even during the warranty period, the Company may charge a basic service fee or the cost of replacing parts. Abnormal use includes
man-made damage, natural disasters, pests, external environments, consumables... and other abnormal conditions caused by external forces.

Garantiezeitraum :1Jahr

® Garantieumfang : Produkte, die vom Unternehmen hergestellt, in Auftrag gegeben oder legal verkauft wurden und keine offenen Streitigkeiten oder
Zahlungsausstande aufweisen, fallen unter diese Bestimmung. Kunden, die Garantieleistungen bendtigen, sollten sich an Wonder Core Co., Ltd.
(nachfolgend ,,das Unternehmen®) wenden und den Kaufbeleg vorlegen

@ Garantie Inhalt : Der Hersteller gewahrt eine einjahrige Garantie ab dem Kaufdatum. Tritt bei normaler Nutzung ein Defekt auf und wird dieser vom
Hersteller als Produktbezogen bestétigt, repariert oder ersetzt das Unternehmen die defekten Teile kostenlos.Abnormale Nutzung sowie gedffnete oder
gebrauchte personliche Artikel sind von der Garantie ausgeschlossen. Auch wahrend der Garantiezeit kann das Unternehmen bei missbrauchlicher
Nutzung eine Servicegebuthr oder die Kosten fur Ersatzteile berechnen. Abnormale Nutzung umfasst unter anderem: vom Menschen verursachte Schaden,
Naturkatastrophen, Schadlingsbefall, auBere Umwelteinflisse oder Verbrauchsmaterialien.

Période de garantie:1an

@ Couverture de la garantie : Les produits fabriqués, commandés ou légalement vendus par I'entreprise, sans litiges ni arriérés, sont couverts par cette
clause. Les clients souhaitant un service de garantie doivent contacter Wonder Core Co., Ltd. (ci—aprés « la société ») et présenter leur recu d'achat.

@ Contenu de la garantie produit : Le fabricant offre une garantie d'un an a compter de la date d'achat. Si un dysfonctionnement est constaté lors d'une
utilisation normale et est confirmé par le fabricant comme un défaut du produit, la société réparera ou remplacera gratuitement les pieces défectueus—
es.Une mauvaise utilisation, les articles personnels ouverts ou déja utilisés ne sont pas couverts par la garantie. Méme pendant la période de garantie, la
société peut facturer des frais de service ou de remplacement si I'utilisation est jugée anormale (dommages causés par I'nomme, catastrophes
naturelles, nuisibles, conditions environnementales, consommables, etc.).

Periodo de garantia: 1 afio

@ Cobertura de la garantia : Esta clausula cubre productos fabricados, entregados o vendidos legalmente por la empresa, sin d|s§3utas ni deudas
pendientes. Los clientes que necesiten servicio de garantia deben contactar a Wonder Core Co., Ltd. (en adelante "la Empresa") y presentar el
comprobante de compra.

@ Contenido de la garantia del producto : El fabricante es responsable de una garantia de un afo desde la fecha de compra. Si el producto falla durante
el uso normal y el fabricante determina que se trata de un defecto de fabricacion, la Empresa reparara o reemplazaré las piezas defectuosas sin costo
alguno.El uso anormal o los articulos personales abiertos o usados no estan cubiertos. Incluso dentro del periodo de garantia, la Empresa podra cobrar
tarif)as bésicas de servicio o de piezas en casos de uso indebido (dafnos humanos, desastres naturales, plagas, condiciones ambientales, consumibles,
etc.).

Periodo de Garantia: 1ano

@ Cobertura da Garantia : Esta clausula se aplica a produtos fabricados, encomendados ou legalmente vendidos pela empresa, desde que nao haja
disputas ou inadimpléncias. Clientes que precisarem de assisténcia devem entrar em contato com a Wonder Core Co., Ltd. (doravante a Empresa’) e
apresentar o comprovante de compra.

@ Contetdo da Garantia do Produto : O fabricante oferece garantia de um ano a partir da data da compra. Caso o produto apresente falha durante o
uso normal e esta seja identificada como defeito de fabricagao, a Empresa ira reparar ou substituir as pecas defeituosas sem custos.Usos inadequados
ou itens pessoais abertos ou utilizados ndo estdo cobertos. Mesmo dentro do periodo de garantia, a Empresa podera cobrar uma taxa de servigo ou de
pegas em casos de uso anormal, como danos causados pelo usuario, desastres naturais, pragas, ambiente externo, consumiveis, entre outros.

fREEEAR : 1R

©® {REEDIIREE : Lt MBS » it - it(;tft%%[ﬁﬁ;u UBRTHY  RILWEPFEEHNRVMEECIRY » CORBEOWNREBRDET R0 E CHED
5813 » Wonder Core Co., Ltd. (LAF Tt ) ([CTELD L BAGIBREZE CIRRESL -

@ RIINE : ERBABNSIER - BEOEH (CEBL\’C%E URAREEHHEGRERTH B EA—N 775‘?%}? UTci5E ~ S EERETEBE PRI TITOE
T o REYRERY  BEEH - FRBHFOBEAERSRIENRIERDET - RIHEATE « EBEREHABRINBIHEICE  EXAT - EANEEHR
REFBRTBENHUET - EBFACE  ABWIEBE  BAKE - EHEE  JMNIERE - /E%%uufdtb\ FNFEI e

H1alg diw ;Jlonnll dan
S Jgucidl cilnell ey quLLn gl alelji LgJLuu 1qgi Ul (sillg Aaqnill Jué (jo Ligila lpeu gI lprigai gl lgetini pi Sl aliinll dydall oam Jouhi: gloall Glhi @
dapi gn Jnlgill glorxll anas Wonder Core Co., Ltd. {aspidl 3 land L) jlind”) elpivl Jlay) piadig
(awdi giinll A qile ge axili alashinll i aali pig l5:nl_v_ll plaaiwll cliil Jhe ¢ 13] zl;tuJI 2l (40 620lg diw Baal glon padi g_Ln_DJI pjili: gloall (sgian PY AR
,dLm:\JI apia Jua sia.glaall lglody 1 ,AnaAimnll gl dagianll apnuill cilaiiall gI prlwll e plaaiwdl lilan ayenll cljaill Jladwl gl alnb aspill pgdiuag
gl auiull caggall clpinll aeunll cylgall apiull il Jin woeuhll e pladiwll uJb,?ppr__lJI Jlatiwl aalai gl daponloill anaall Jilén Inguy aapill (A
avulgiuill algoll




\_

Specifications

Model

Wonder Core Pro Max (PM-01)

Dimension (L x W x H)

Roman Chair: 112 x 88.4 x 78.6 cm

Ab Glider and Leg Press: 112 x 57.1 x 78.6 cm
Rowing Machine: 116.5 x 57.1 x 31.9 cm

Collapse (folded for storage): 119.3 x 57.1 x 25.5 cm

Weight ~13 kg

Material Steel — ABS - PP - TPR - PA — Sponge
Maximum user weight 110 kg

Suggested user height 150~190 cm

Contract manufacturer

Wonder Core Co., Ltd.

Country of origin

Taiwanese patent licensed, made in China

Address

32F., No. 213, Chaofu Rd., Xitun Dist., Taichung City 407

Customer Service (Whatsapp)

1(954)243 2260

E-mail

supportus@wondercore.com

Website

www.wondercore.com

UKFR Fulfilment Service Hersteller : BODYORBITCO.,LTD.
Ec REP Address: 79 rue de Patay 75013 Paris Adresse : Rm. 2, 19F,, No. 213, Chaofu Rd.,, Xitun Dist., Taichung Taiwan

E-Mail: info@fb-ukfr.com

WYWONDGCIRR WONDER CORE CO., LTD.
cm 32F., No. 213, Chaofu Rd.,
Xitun Dist., Taichung City
407, Taiwan

E-Mail : eric@bodyorbit.com

© COPYRIGHT 2023, WONDER CORE CO., LTD. ALL WORLDWIDE RIGHTS RESERVED. (251001)

J




